$35

CY07 CY08F CY09F

• Blue areas equal low end of estimates, grey areas equal high end of estimates.

(1) CY07 includes $1 million from Macrovision, $34 million from Gemstar, less $4 million from discontinued operations

Adjusted Pro Forma Revenue ($ in millions)

Adjusted Pro Forma EPS

$0.52 $0.70

$1.25
$0.20

$0.30

$0.00
$0.20
$0.40
$0.60
$0.80
$1.00
$1.20
$1.40
$1.60

CY07 CY08F CY09F

$409 $435 $460

$20
$40

$200

$300

$400

$500

CY07 CY08F CY09F

87Copyright © 2008 Macrovision Solutions Corporation.

GAAP Adjusted

Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma

Operating loss (2,265)$   $   -   $   (2,265)

Equity-based compensation   12,420   12,420

Transaction costs   7,395   7,395

Restructuring and impairment charges   4,546   4,546

Discontinued product line (Hawkeye)   4,359   4,359

Non-recurring accrued expense reversal   (10,700)   (10,700)

Depreciation   16,661   16,661

Amortization   84,576   84,576

  Adjusted Pro Forma EBITDA   116,992

Addback: Depreciation   (16,661)   (16,661)

  Operating (loss) income   (2,265)   102,596   100,331

Interest (expense) income and other, net   (36,855)   6,770   (30,085)

Impairment loss on strategic investments   (5,000)   5,000   -

  (Loss) income before income taxes   (44,120)   114,366   70,246

Income tax (benefit) expense   (16,398)   33,166   16,768

  (Loss) income from continuing operations  $   (27,722)   81,200  $   53,478

Shares used in computing diluted net earnings per share   102,100   783   102,883

Diluted (loss) income per share from continuing operations  $   (0.27)  $   0.52

(1)

(2)

(3)

GAAP basis pro forma to
Adjusted Pro Forma Reconciliation - 2007

Adjusted Pro Forma Macrovision Solutions Corporation
Year ended December 31, 2007

(in thousands)

Adjusted Pro Forma Macrovision Solutions Corporation
Year ended December 31, 2007

(in thousands)

(1 ) Eliminate non-cash interest expense such as the amortization of debt issuance costs
(2 ) Tax effect pro forma adjustments at 29%
(3 ) Additional shares needed for dilutive calculation due to positive income from continuing operations